Extreme Reliability in Harsh Aerospace &
Military Applications
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
983 SERIES
CONNECTORS
EN2997, ESC10, BACC63 SPECIFICATIONS
DEUTSCH
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

SECTION 1.4
Part-Numbering
DEUTSCH PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: 983-6SE 12-03 SN-L 983  - 6 SE 12- 03 S N- L *
Connector type
Shell type
0	 Sealed square flange receptacle
6	 Plug
7	 Sealed round flange receptacle
Connector model
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-KE-SE-SV-SF
(W-R-K-KE-KF-KV plug only)
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements see section 1.3
Contact type
P     Male contact
S     Female contact
Key orientation
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
T - V                      230V only
Index for contact
L	 Connector without contact
Without index	 Connector with contacts
*special modifications : Consult TE Technical Support
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 18PAGE 18AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
DEUTSCH PART NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR CONNECTORS WITH INTEGRAL ACCESSORY
Example of order: 983-15 KV 7-12-03 SN-L 983-15 KV 7- 12- 03 S N- L *
Connector type
Connector model
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-KE-SE-SV-SF
(W-R-K-KE-KF-KV plug only)
Shell type
2 square flange receptacle with integral accessory
3 jam-nut receptacle with integral accessory
7 plug with integral accessory
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements see section 1.3
Contact type
P     Male contact
S     Female contact
Key orientation
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Index for contact
L	 Connector without contact
Without index	 Connector with contacts
* special modifications :
      A1499 for KE and SE only
      For other modifications, Consult TE Technical Support
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 19AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
ASD-STAN PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: EN2997SE61203FN EN2997 SE 6 12 03 F N
Connector type
Connector model
W-WS-R-RS-K-S-SE-SF-KV-SV
(W-R-K-KE-KF-KV plug only)
Shell type
0	 Sealed square flange receptacle
6	 Plug
7	 Sealed jam-nut mounting receptacle
A     Square flange receptacle with integral accessory
B     Jam-nut mounting receptacle with integral accessory
C     Plug with integral accessory
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements    see section 1.3
Contact type
M	 Male standard contact
F	 Female standard contact
A	 Delivered without Male contact
B	 Delivered without Female contact
C	 Special male contact size 20, with barrel size 18
D	 Special female contact size 20, with barrel size 18
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 20PAGE 20AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
ESC10 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: ESC10SE61203SNO ESC10 SE 6 12 03 S N O
Connector type
Connector model
KE-SE
Shell type
0	 Sealed square flange receptacle
6	 Plug
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements    see section 1.3
Contact type
P     Male contact
S	 Female contact
Key orientation
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9
Variant identifier (alphabetic)
O     No minor variation
ESC10 connectors, always supplied without contacts
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 21AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
PAGE 21PAGE 21AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
SECTION 2
Hermetic Receptacles
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 22PAGE 22AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
Receptacle Square Flange
Size
B
Max.
C
±0.05
F
Max.
G
Max.
H
Min.
P max
Size
  20      16-12
V
Min.
Weight Max. (g)
stainless steel
08 20.75 15.09 14.27 12.70 15.80 4.93 5.69 31.70 18
10 23.93 18.26 17.67 14.27 18.70 4.93 5.69 34.90 24
12 26.32 20.62 22.22 19.05 23.40 4.93 5.69 39.60 31
14 28.71 23.01 23.77 20.62 24.90 4.93 5.69 41.25 40
16 31.88 24.61 26.97 23.80 28.30 4.93 5.69 44.45 49
18 34.24 26.97 30.15 26.97 31.10 4.93 5.69 47.35 54
20 36.63 29.36 33.32 30.18 34.50 4.93 5.69 51.90 62
22 39.80 31.75 36.49 33.32 37.50 4.93 5.69 54.10 77
24 43.39 34.92 39.67 36.53 40.60 4.93 5.69 57.25 88
TYPE 0
Dimensions in mm
SECTION 2.1
Hermetic Receptacles Stainless Steel
Overal dimensions and characteristics are given for indication guidance only. TE Connectivity reserves the right to modify them for production
improvement reasons (Proprietary products only).
F
18.24 ±0.15 1.80 max.
G
2.60 max.
P
C

No Aluminum Hermetic according to EN2997 and ESC 10 specifications.
For any inquiry concerning Aluminum Hermetics, please consult TE Technical Support.
DEUTSCH PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: 983-1YE 22-55 PN 983- 1 YE 22- 55 P N
Connector type
Shell type
0	    Square flange receptacle
1	    Solder receptacle
7	�    Jam-nut receptacle
Connector model
Y-YE  for receptacle only
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements : see section 2.2
Contact type
P        Male contact
S        Female contact, consult TE Technical Support
Insert clocking position
N -  6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 28PAGE 28AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
ASD-STAN PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: EN2997YE12255MN EN2997 YE 1 22 55 M N
Connector type
Connector model
Y-YE
Shell type
0	 Square flange receptacle
1	 Solder receptacle
7	 Jam-nut mounting receptacle
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements : see section 2.2
Contact type
M    Male standard contact
Insert clocking position
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Example of order: ESC10YE12255PNO ESC10 YE 1 22 55 P N O
Connector type
Connector model
YE
Shell type
1	 Solder mounted receptacle
2	 Square flange receptacle
3	 Jam-nut mounting receptacle
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22
Arrangements : see section 2.2
Contact type
P	 Male standard contact
Insert clocking position
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Variant identifier (alphabetic)
O     no minor variation
B     eyelet termination
ESC10 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 29AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
PAGE 29PAGE 29AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
SECTION 3
Backshells
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 30PAGE 30AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
Nut
Part number
Size Stainless steel Alu. nickel Alu. cadmium Alu. black anodized
08 66240-08 A 006-0909-08 A499 006-0909-08 A838 006-0909-08
10 66240-10 A 006-0909-10 A499 006-0909-10 A838 006-0909-10
12 66240-12 A 006-0909-12 A499 006-0909-12 A838 006-0909-12
14 66240-14 A 006-0909-14 A499 006-0909-14 A838 006-0909-14
16 66240-16 A 006-0909-16 A499 006-0909-16 A838 006-0909-16
18 66240-18 A 006-0909-18 A499 006-0909-18 A838 006-0909-18
20 66240-20 A 006-0909-20 A499 006-0909-20 A838 006-0909-20
22 66240-22 A 006-0909-22 A499 006-0909-22 A838 006-0909-22
24 66240-24 A 006-0909-24 A499 006-0909-24 A838 006-0909-24
28 66240-28 A 006-0909-28 A499 006-0909-28 A838 006-0909-28
Part number
Size Stainless steel Alu. nickel Alu. cadmium Alu. black anodized
08 66241-08 A 006-0910-08 A499 006-0910-08 A838 006-0910-08
10 66241-10 A 006-0910-10 A499 006-0910-10 A838 006-0910-10
12 66241-12 A 006-0910-12 A499 006-0910-12 A838 006-0910-12
14 66241-14 A 006-0910-14 A499 006-0910-14 A838 006-0910-14
16 66241-16 A 006-0910-16 A499 006-0910-16 A838 006-0910-16
18 66241-18 A 006-0910-18 A499 006-0910-18 A838 006-0910-18
20 66241-20 A 006-0910-20 A499 006-0910-20 A838 006-0910-20
22 66241-22 A 006-0910-22 A499 006-0910-22 A838 006-0910-22
24 66241-24 A 006-0910-24 A499 006-0910-24 A838 006-0910-24
28 66241-28 A 006-0910-28 A499 006-0910-28 A838 006-0910-28
Straight Cable Clamp
SECTION 3.1
Backshells
Used for connectors
Models
K-S-KE-SE
R-RS W-WS A
KV-SV-KF-SF
Used for connectors
Models
K-S-KE-SE
R-RS W-WS A
KV-SV-KF-SF
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 31AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
90̊  Cable Clamp
Part number
Size Stainless steel Alu. nickel Alu. cadmium Alu. black anodized
08 66332-08 A 006-0908-08 A499 006-0908-08 A838 006-0908-08
10 66332-10 A 006-0908-10 A499 006-0908-10 A838 006-0908-10
12 66332-12 A 006-0908-12 A499 006-0908-12 A838 006-0908-12
14 66332-14 A 006-0908-14 A499 006-0908-14 A838 006-0908-14
16 66332-16 A 006-0908-16 A499 006-0908-16 A838 006-0908-16
18 66332-18 A 006-0908-18 A499 006-0908-18 A838 006-0908-18
20 66332-20 A 006-0908-20 A499 006-0908-20 A838 006-0908-20
22 66332-22 A 006-0908-22 A499 006-0908-22 A838 006-0908-22
24 66332-24 A 006-0908-24 A499 006-0908-24 A838 006-0908-24
28 66332-28 A 006-0908-28 A499 006-0908-28 A838 006-0908-28
Used for connectors
Models

Overal dimensions and characteristics are given for indication guidance only. TE Connectivity reserves the right to modify them for production
improvement reasons (Proprietary products only).
DEUTSCH PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: 983-0KE-PR 10 983  - 0 KE- PR 10
Connector type
Shell type
0	 Sealed square flange receptacle
Connector model
A-R-W-K-KE
PR	 Dummy receptacle
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
F
18.24 ± 0.151.80 max C
B
C B
4 holes 3.20 ±0.10 sizes 08 to 22
4 holes 3.80 ±0.10 sizes 24 and 28
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 37AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
PAGE 37PAGE 37AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
SECTION 6
Panel Seals
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 38PAGE 38AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
PANEL SEALS
Only for Square Flange Receptacle
Connectors do not include panel seals. Please order panel seals separately.
For part numbers and dimensions, please contact TE Technical Support.
Front Flange Mounting
Rear Flange Mounting
Panel seals are available in:
- Nylon tissue impregnated with chloroprene
- Aramid tissue impregnated with fluoroelastomer
- Fluoro-silicon
- Silicon elastomer reinforced with glass tissue
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 39AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
PAGE 39PAGE 39AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
SECTION 7
Mated & Unmated
Dimensions
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 40PAGE 40AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
Square Flange
* Note: Max. dimension given with panel seal.
TYPE 0
TYPE 6
SECTION 7.1
For Sealed Connectorst.
Jam-Nut Mounting
TYPE 7
TYPE 6
Overal dimensions and characteristics are given for indication guidance only. TE Connectivity reserves the right to modify them for production
improvement reasons (Proprietary products only).
3.20 max.
35.35 max.
36.75 max.
48.15 max.
3.20 max.
49.55 max.
3.20 max.
36.90 max.
12.10 max.